#### 504836779 03/26/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4883516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NOLAN LEH	03/26/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRAYVAX ENTERPRISES LLC	
Street Address:	4001 IRONGATE ROAD	
Internal Address:	#102	
City:	BELLINGHAM	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98226	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29641002

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)217-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3609615054

Email: jason.pass@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: JASON M. PASS, PH.D., FISHERBROYLES LLP

Address Line 1: 885 WOODSTOCK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 430-383

Address Line 4: **ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05659.009US1/JMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON M. PASS
SIGNATURE:	/Jason M. Pass/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT -- ascent wallet patent release#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT -- ascent wallet patent release#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 045349 FRAME: 0583** 504836779

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, NOLAN LEH, ASSIGNOR, a resident of Bellingham, Washington, the United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application titled:

### "WALLET,"

for which a United States Design Patent Application was filed on <u>March 19, 2018</u> and assigned U.S. Design Patent Application No. <u>29/641,002</u>; and

WHEREAS, TRAYVAX ENTERPRISES LLC, the ASSIGNEE, a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 4001 Irongate Road, #102, Bellingham, Washington 98226, the United States of America, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, NOLAN LEH, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby I do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent, design, or industrial design or property right, which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority arising from said application; the same for ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention and application, and testify in any legal proceeding, and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, my legal representatives, my administrators and my assigns properly to execute, without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do

Page 1 of 2

everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNES	WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 26	day of
March	, 20 <u>/8</u> .	
	1/1	
	Moha In	
	NOLAN LEH	
	(ASSIGNOR)	

WITNESSED BY:	July 3.	lle
PRINTED NAME:	Luke Zane	lla

DATE:	3/	2/0/	18	 

WITNESSED BY:	
PRINTED NAME:	

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

Atty. Dkt No. 05659.009US1

**RECORDED: 03/26/2018** 

Page 2 of 2